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87 Work Orders

DUE

WO #

10586

15361

15388

11486

11553

9465

13360

11143

10623

9292

6944

8678

11658

10968

10661

10978

10873

STATUS

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

DESCRIPTION ASSET

Trailer dumped but
wouldn't come

down found broken D53
wire in junction box

Tarp doesn't work
replaced black and
orange cable from

female plus on SD53
trailer to tarp motor

adjust front and rear

tarp arms

Winterized Spring
Rolling Lobe-air bag SD53
Amber marker light

Installed 2 new mud
flaps and DOT SD53
reflective strips.

Replaced mud flap SD53
drive side

Replaced both SD53
mudflaps

service call to the

bison truck stop in
alexander. airbag SD53
had hole init.

change out.

Service call to IHD.

Aired up LF tire.

Aired up left tag D53
axle tire.

Cody weld icc

bumper back on.

Noah replaced D53
spool valve.

Flat repair on tag SD53
axle driver side.

Changed air bag on
3rd axle passenger SD53
side.

Looked over wiring,
traced all over.

Found bare wire for
license plate light

rubbing on lice se
bracket. Replicated SD53
light issue with bare

wire. Fixed wiring.
Replaced RF marker

light & pigtail.

Replaced driver
side mud flap SD53

Plugged driver side
2nd axle tire. D53

Plugged tire - third
axle back SD53
passenger side.

Replaced middle
axle driver side air  SD53
bag.

Replaced rear brake
valve. Installed new SD53
mud flaps.

LAST UPDATED

04/20/22

01/02/24

01/05/24

08/27/22

09/06/22

10/11/21

05/26/23

07/08/22

04/21/22

09/22/21

1/17/20

07/08/21

09/30/22

06/10/22

04/28/22

06/11/22

05/26/22

CREATED ON

04/07/22

01/02/24

01/05/24

08/27/22

09/05/22

10/11/21

05/26/23

07/05/22

04/20/22

09/19/21

11/16/20

06/30/21

09/30/22

06/10/22

04/27/22

06/11/22

05/26/22

COMPLETED ON

04/20/22
08:17:26 CDT

01/02/24
10:57:08 CST

01/05/24
08:44:24 CST

08/27/22
14:52:16 CDT

09/06/22
06:15:18 CDT

10/11/2107:41:52
CDT

05/26/23
17:37:08 CDT

07/08/22
09:45:53 CDT

04/21/22
16:41:40 CDT

09/22/21
16:50:58 CDT

11/17/20
06:42:23 CST

07/08/21
05:29:00 CDT

09/30/22
12:13:23 CDT

FORM ITEMS
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O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form Iltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

06/10/2211:29:13 0 Form Item

CDT

04/28/22
08:34:21CDT

06/11/22
08:37:35CDT

05/26/22
17:21:49 CDT

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form Iltem

PARTS

O Part

1Part

Parts

Parts

1Part

1Part

1Part

O Part

1Part

O Part

1Part

Parts

1Part

O Part

O Part

1Part

Parts



8601

9600

9156

10431

10977

8523

9927

871

7026

8403

5596

9387

16454

13303

12970

15528

15991

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Replaced 4 sets of
brakes and drums.
Replaced #1 axle
left tire

Tag axlewon'tgo
down wiring issues
air line ani freeze
add to trailer.

Replaced tarp and
installed used
motor assy.

Installed complete
tarp system. Had
parts that came off
of the trailer.
Installed front and
rear spring and
swing poles.
Repaired roll tube.
Installed new tarp.
Installed new motor
assembly.

Fixed tarp wiring.

1 new super single
sd53

Middle axle driver
side blow up tire.
Put new tire on.
Super single tire.

Passanger side first
and second axle
brakes drums.
Super single tire on
passanger side
second axle, grease
trailer. Adjust
brakes.

Put new dump
valve. Don't have
part number on it.

Flat repair driver
side front axle.

Mud on trailer
passanger side rear

Driver didn't have
enough air in trailer
to dump. Also had
torev engine up a
little more. Load
was heavy.

Replaced 7 way
dump socket.
Replaced tarp dual
pole socket.
Cleaned 7 way
dump socket on
2032.

Replaced left front
air bag.

Replaced all s-cam
bushings. Replaced
all slack adjusters.
Replaced all wheel
seals. Replaced
wheel bearings on
axle 3. Replaced all
brake shoes.

Replaced 7 way
socket for
dump/tag. John
Johnson done the
work.

Checked trailer
over. Dump not
working. Found
bad wire on frame.
Fixed wire and
works as it should.
John Johnson done
the work.

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

SD53

06/23/21

12/15/21

09/01/21

03/21/22

06/11/22

06/03/21

01/20/22

07/08/21

11/23/20

05/13/21

06/28/20

09/30/21

05/22/24

05/18/23

05/20/23

01/21/24

03/28/24

06/23/21

12/08/21

09/01/21

03/21/22

06/11/22

06/02/21

01/11/22

07/08/21

11/22/20

05/08/21

06/24/20

09/30/21

05/22/24

05/18/23

03/30/23

01/21/24

03/28/24

06/23/21

09:00:39 CDT 0 Form Item

12/15/2112:35:38
CST O Form ltem

09/01/21

05:04:30CDT 0 Form ltem
03/21/22

16:28:40 CDT 0 Form ltem
06/11/22

08:35:44cp7  OFormitem
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06:39:21CDT O Form Item
01/20/22

08:09:21 CST 0 Form Item
07/08/21

06:54:41cpT  OFormlitem
11/23/20

08:48:27 CST 0 Form ltem
05/13/21

06:20:39cpr O Formltem
06/28/20

11:53:42 CDT 0Form Item
09/30/21

07:17:34cpr  OFormltem
05/22/24

15:16:46 CDT 0 Form ltem
05/18/23

09:04:41cpr ~ OFormitem
03/30/23

12:19:57 CDT O Form Item

01/21/2411:06:12

csT O Form ltem
03/28/24
06:47:30cpr ~ OFormlitem
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Parts
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1 Part

Parts
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Parts

1Part

Parts
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15987

16020

10457

15949

15727

16074

15672

14029

12760

13240

6858

10611

12239

9753

11759

12230

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Tub won't come

back over. Found

loose wireon 7 SD53
way. Replaced

quick coupler o-

rings.

03/27/24 03/27/24

Grease and SD53

checked over. 04/07/24

04/07/24

Grease slacks and SD53

scam bushings. 03/25/22

03/24/22

Grease, Checked

over. Suspension

was riding really

high. Adjust SD53
leveling valve

linkage rod. Adjust
brakes. Annual
inspection.

03/21/24 03/21/24

Greased, checked

tires, hubs, brakes,

lights. Replaced SD53
mud flap on front
passenger side.

02/21/24 02/21/24

Inspected trailer
John Johnsondone SD53
the work.

04/10/24 04/10/24

Kobe done the

work. Replaced

marker light and SD53
pigtail on right

front.

02/12/24 02/12/24

Took apart Brake
can, Slack Adjuster,
S-cam on rear axle
passenger side.
Midknight Welder
replaced spider.
Cowboy paid for
spider. Zack put
everything back SD53
together. Replaced
brake chamber on
#2 left axle.
Replaced wheel
seal on #2 axle
right. Replaced
wheel seal, s-cam
on #4 right axle.

08/25/23 08/24/23

Replaced tag axle

control box.

Replaced tarp SD53
motor.

03/02/23 03/02/23

Tag axle would not

go up. The cause

was a corroded line

at the trailer plug as

well as a corroded

plug. Replaced the SD53
7 pin female.

Plugged air leak on
passenger side tire

on tag axle.

05/07/23 05/05/23

Replaced tarp SD53

motor and head 1/08/20

11/08/20

Front side of big
tarp pole ripped off. SD53
Repaired tarp pole.

04/20/22 04/18/22

#2 axle driver side

tire repair. #3 axe

driver side tire SD53
repair. Tag axle

works as it should.

01/08/23 01/08/23

Repaired left 2nd

tire. Weld ICC

bumper on rear of SD53 12/21/21 12/21/21
trailer.

Front axle driver

side tire changed.

Tag axle passanger SD53
side tire flat. Flat

repair from inside.

10/25/22 10/20/22

Brandon in welding
shop welded all 4

corners on tub.

SD53 01/07/23 01/07/23

03/27/24

11:27:14CDT 0 Form Item

04/07/2412:19:11
cpT O Form Item

03/25/22

07:36:15 CDT O Form ltem
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93:4%?2/12(3301' 0 Form ltem
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DiBesepr  OFormbtem
833{23:/4203CST 0 Form ltem
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CST O Form ltem
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O Part
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14116

7323

4131

16265

13172

6792

5554

11703

15792

10646

4568

4692

10863

m7z

7014

6840

7691

7876

6474

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

King fixed marker
lights.

Replaced license
plate light. SD53

Replaced right rear

brake shoe & drum

Adjust brake & SD53
torque lug nuts

Replaced all brakes
except tag axle and

did full service and

brad welded the

old shock bracket SD53
back in place on

front left shock.

New brackets are

locked up in Wallys

box.

Checked lights Tires

Hub oil Greased

Trailer is good to go SD53
Brandon did the

work

Repaired corroded

line to front and rear
running light on

driver side.

Replaced corroded

2 inch amber light SD53
and 2 wire plug. Put

new ends on the

tarp cable to the

plug.

Changed super SD53
single

Replaced dual SD53
prong tarp plug

Midd!e Axle Ljriver SD53
side tire repair.

Rear Running lights
and Wirings SD53
Replaced Kobe

Replaced tarp
motor and drive SD53
assembly

Replaced hub cap SD53
onRF

Replaced RF marker
light & pigtail. D53

Driver dumped load

on tarp. Replaced

tarp motor SD53
assembly. Replaced

tarp roll tube.

#4 Axle left tire. #3
Axleright tire. #2

Axle left tire. #2

Axle left - Wally D53
fabricated new

shock bracket.

Air leak on airbag
dump valve Need SD53
to oreder new valve

Wield shock mount SD53
greased

Sd53 tire repair left
3rd axle tire had SD53
nail in it

Rr 3rd tire goes

flatugged tire a SD53
Found screw in tire

Pond filled with air

ngded cracks on SD53
trailer

Change driver side
front axle brake

08/31/23

12/26/20

01/30/20

05/07/24

04/26/23

11/06/20

06/18/20

10/07/22

03/02/24

04/25/22

03/03/20

03/12/20

05/25/22

07/10/22

11/22/20

11/07/20

02/18/21

03/04/21

10/06/20

08/31/23

12/26/20

01/24/20

05/07/24

04/26/23

10/27/20

06/18/20

10/07/22

03/02/24

04/25/22

03/03/20

03/12/20

05/25/22

07/10/22

11/21/20

11/07/20

02/18/21

03/04/21

09/29/20
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11/06/2012:01:46
csT O Form Iltem
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05:51:3acpr  OFormlitem
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06:49:14 CDT 0 Form ltem
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16:57:27 CDT orm ltem
03/03/20

18:22:43 CST OForm ltem
03/12/20

17:36:12 CDT 0 Form Iltem
05/25/22

13:19:16 CDT 0 Form ltem
1077'/21;)‘/2272CDT O Form ltem
2)15/%%/522 csT 0 Form ltem
11/07/20

05:40:27 CST O Form ltem
ggp 8/2116:38:11 (L
03/04/21

05:19:57 CST OForm ltem
10/06/20

06:18:43cpT  OFormltem

Parts

O Part

Parts

1Part

O Part

Parts

1Part

1 Part

1Part

1 Part

1Part

1 Part

Parts

Parts

1Part

O Part

O Part

O Part

O Part

O Part



10905

11389

10352

13176

12555

13093

10874

10891

1m39

71M

13459

6699

14019

4303

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

drum and tire.

Change driver side

second axle brake.

Change passenger SD53 06/06/22 06/01/22
side second axle

brake and wheel

seal. Fix wiring to

marker lights.

New brake wheel
seal and a-cam
bushings passenger
front axle. New
brakes, drums, s-
cam bushings, abs
sensors 3rd axle
both sides. New SD53 08/16/22 08/15/22
brakes and drums
tag axle. New tire
passenger side tag
axle. New airbag
driver side 2nd
axle. Grease job.

Fix wire in junction
box for air solenoid.
Fix wiring to front
corner marker. Fix
wiring to passenger
middle marker
blinker. Brakes SD53 03/10/22 03/10/22
froze up with
cuttings. Dig
cuttings out and
clean brakes up.

Grease job.

Mud flap SD53 04/26/23 04/26/23
Tarp cord

receptacle. Fixed SD53 02/15/23 02/09/23
marker light.

Mud flaps SD53 04/19/23 04/19/23

Service call to pdi.

Tarp pole broke

and burned motor

up. Changed whole

motor head SD53 05/27/22 05/26/22
assembly. Forced

tarp to close. Will

need new tarp pole

Service call to pdi.

Patch driver side

pushertire. Fix  gp53 06/06/22 05/30/22
broken wire in

junction box for

dump air solenoid.

Fix leak on driver

Side Zj-‘fgg‘i e sps3 07/08/22 07/03/22
low tires.

Replaced tarp SD53 12/01/20 11/30/20
Tires SD53 06/18/23 06/09/23
New super single  SD53 10/20/20 10/19/20

Tarp arms didn't
extend completely
sprayed down with
pb blaster and
forced to move a
few times and had
smooth movement
afterwards. Tarp
pole was catching
on the arm brackets SD53 08/23/23 08/23/23
causing it to not roll
over into the closed
position. Richard
ground down the
brackets to have
more of a bevel for
and easier rotation.
Had help from
Richard and Chris.

Fix wiring on tarp
plug. Did an annual. SD53 02/09/20 02/09/20

06/06/22
08:34:23 CDT

O Form ltem

08/16/2215:11:33 § o rm ftem

CcDT

03/10/2211:24:16 0 Form Iltem

CST

04/26/23
08:11:44 CDT

02/15/23
12:15:57 CST

04/19/23
12:48:16 CDT

05/27/22
06:11:22 CDT

06/06/22
07:52:30 CDT

07/08/22
09:51:23 CDT

12/01/20
05:27:37 CST

06/18/23
09:52:32CDT

10/20/20
06:35:53 CDT

08/23/23
08:35:55CDT

02/09/20
08:41:00 CST

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form Item

O Form Iltem

O Form Iltem

O Form ltem

O Form Iltem

O Form Iltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

O Form ltem

3
Parts

4
Parts

1Part

Parts
Parts

Parts

1Part

O Part

O Part

1Part
1Part

1Part

O Part

O Part



4721 Complete Cleaned air line SD53 03/15/20
filters

Replaced tarp pig
01/24/20 4140 Complete tail socket Replaced SD53 01/31/20
light

Change 7 Way Plug
11/09/21 9582 Complete Add Air line SD53 11/30/21
antfreeze

Removed/replaced
shocks

removed/replaced
06/11/23 13588 Complete wheel seal added SD53 07/01/23

hub oil roque tire
Mechanic: |B

62 Work Orders assigned to Automated

5 Work Orders assigned to Laura Girolamo

5 Work Orders assigned to Chris Helland

3 Work Orders assigned to Day Shift

3 Work Orders assigned to johnnylangham@rocketmail.com
6 Work Orders assigned to Wally Burr

2 Work Orders assigned to Richard Burr

1 Work Orders assigned to Nagibullah King Azizi

0 Open Work Orders

0 On Hold Work Orders

0 In Progress Work Orders
87 Closed Work Orders

Total Time: 219 hours 49 minutes
Total Cost: $49288.51
Total time to complete: 3297 hours 27 minutes

03/15/20

01/24/20

11/30/21

06/30/23

03/15/20 O Form Item
08:51:49 CDT

215431/20 11:51:28 0 Form ltem

11/30/21
09:34:05 CST 0 Form ltem

07/01/23

13:4850cpr  OFormitem
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Parts
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