

87 Work Orders

DUE	WO#	CTATUC	DESCRIPTION	ACCET	LACTURDATED	CDEATED ON	COMPLETED ON	FORM ITEMS	DADTC
DUE	WO#	STATUS	DESCRIPTION	ASSET	LAST UPDATED	CREATED ON	COMPLETED ON	FORM ITEMS	PARTS
	10586	Complete	Trailer dumped but wouldn't come down found broken wire in junction box		04/20/22	04/07/22	04/20/22 08:17:26 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
	15361	Complete	Tarp doesn't work replaced black and orange cable from female plus on trailer to tarp motor adjust front and rear tarp arms	SD53	01/02/24	01/02/24	01/02/24 10:57:08 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
	15388	Complete	Winterized Spring Rolling Lobe-air bag Amber marker light	SD53	01/05/24	01/05/24	01/05/24 08:44:24 CST	0 Form Item	5 Parts
	11486	Complete	Installed 2 new muc flaps and DOT reflective strips.	SD53	08/27/22	08/27/22	08/27/22 14:52:16 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
	11553	Complete	Replaced mud flap drive side	SD53	09/06/22	09/05/22	09/06/22 06:15:18 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	9465	Complete	Replaced both mudflaps	SD53	10/11/21	10/11/21	10/11/21 07:41:52 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	13360	Complete	service call to the bison truck stop in alexander. air bag had hole in it. change out.	SD53	05/26/23	05/26/23	05/26/23 17:37:08 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	11143	Complete	Service call to IHD. Aired up LF tire. Aired up left tag axle tire.	SD53	07/08/22	07/05/22	07/08/22 09:45:53 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
	10623	Complete	Cody weld icc bumper back on. Noah replaced spool valve.	SD53	04/21/22	04/20/22	04/21/22 16:41:40 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	9292	Complete	Flat repair on tag axle driver side.	SD53	09/22/21	09/19/21	09/22/21 16:50:58 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
	6944	Complete	Changed air bag on 3rd axle passenger side.		11/17/20	11/16/20	11/17/20 06:42:23 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
	8678	Complete	Looked over wiring, traced all over. Found bare wire for license plate light rubbing on lice se bracket. Replicated light issue with bare wire. Fixed wiring. Replaced RF marker light & pigtail.	SD53	07/08/21	06/30/21	07/08/21 05:29:00 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
	11658	Complete	Replaced driver side mud flap	SD53	09/30/22	09/30/22	09/30/22 12:13:23 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	10968	Complete	Plugged driver side 2nd axle tire.	SD53	06/10/22	06/10/22	06/10/22 11:29:13 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
	10661	Complete	Plugged tire - third axle back passenger side.	SD53	04/28/22	04/27/22	04/28/22 08:34:21 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
	10978	Complete	Replaced middle axle driver side air bag.	SD53	06/11/22	06/11/22	06/11/22 08:37:35 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
	10873	Complete	Replaced rear brake valve. Installed new mud flaps.		05/26/22	05/26/22	05/26/22 17:21:49 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts

8601	Complete	Replaced 4 sets of brakes and drums. Replaced #1 axle left tire	SD53	06/23/21	06/23/21	06/23/21 09:00:39 CDT	0 Form Item	3 Parts
9600	Complete	Tag axle won't go down wiring issues air line ani freeze add to trailer.	SD53	12/15/21	12/08/21	12/15/21 12:35:38 CST	0 Form Item	2 Parts
9156	Complete	Replaced tarp and installed used motor assy.	SD53	09/01/21	09/01/21	09/01/21 05:04:30 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
10431	Complete	Installed complete tarp system. Had parts that came off of the trailer. Installed front and rear spring and swing poles. Repaired roll tube. Installed new tarp. Installed new motor assembly.	SD53	03/21/22	03/21/22	03/21/22 16:28:40 CDT	0 Form Item	3 Parts
10977	Complete	Fixed tarp wiring.	SD53	06/11/22	06/11/22	06/11/22 08:35:44 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
8523	Complete	1 new super single sd53	SD53	06/03/21	06/02/21	06/03/21 06:39:21 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
9927	Complete	Middle axle driver side blow up tire. Put new tire on. Super single tire.	SD53	01/20/22	01/11/22	01/20/22 08:09:21 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
8711	Complete	Passanger side first and second axle brakes drums. Super single tire on passanger side second axle, grease trailer. Adjust brakes.		07/08/21	07/08/21	07/08/21 06:54:41 CDT	0 Form Item	3 Parts
7026	Complete	Put new dump valve. Don't have part number on it.	SD53	11/23/20	11/22/20	11/23/20 08:48:27 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
8403	Complete	Flat repair driver side front axle.	SD53	05/13/21	05/08/21	05/13/21 06:20:39 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
5596	Complete	Mud on trailer passanger side rear	SD53	06/28/20	06/24/20	06/28/20 11:53:42 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
9387	Complete	Driver didn't have enough air in trailer to dump. Also had to rev engine up a little more. Load was heavy.	SD53	09/30/21	09/30/21	09/30/21 07:17:34 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
16454	Complete	Replaced 7 way dump socket. Replaced tarp dual pole socket. Cleaned 7 way dump socket on 2032.	SD53	05/22/24	05/22/24	05/22/24 15:16:46 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
13303	Complete	Replaced left front air bag.	SD53	05/18/23	05/18/23	05/18/23 09:04:41 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
12970	Complete	Replaced all s-cam bushings. Replaced all slack adjusters. Replaced all wheel seals. Replaced wheel bearings on axle 3. Replaced all brake shoes.		05/20/23	03/30/23	03/30/23 12:19:57 CDT	0 Form Item	8 Parts
15528	Complete	Replaced 7 way socket for dump/tag. John Johnson done the work.	SD53	01/21/24	01/21/24	01/21/24 11:06:12 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
15991	Complete	Checked trailer over. Dump not working. Found bad wire on frame. Fixed wire and works as it should. John Johnson done the work.	SD53	03/28/24	03/28/24	03/28/24 06:47:30 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part

15987	Complete	Tub won't come back over. Found loose wire on 7 way. Replaced quick coupler o- rings.	SD53	03/27/24	03/27/24	03/27/24 11:27:14 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
16020	Complete	Grease and checked over.	SD53	04/07/24	04/07/24	04/07/2412:19:11 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
10457	Complete	Grease slacks and scam bushings.	SD53	03/25/22	03/24/22	03/25/22 07:36:15 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
15949	Complete	Grease, Checked over. Suspension was riding really high. Adjust leveling valve linkage rod. Adjust brakes. Annual inspection.	SD53	03/21/24	03/21/24	03/21/24 12:37:51 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
15727	Complete	Greased, checked tires, hubs, brakes, lights. Replaced mud flap on front passenger side.	SD53	02/21/24	02/21/24	02/21/24 07:47:33 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
16074	Complete	Inspected trailer John Johnson done the work.	SD53	04/10/24	04/10/24	04/10/24 17:49:25 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
15672	Complete	Kobe done the work. Replaced marker light and pigtail on right front.	SD53	02/12/24	02/12/24	02/12/24 17:20:31 CST	0 Form Item	2 Parts
14029	Complete	Took apart Brake can, Slack Adjuster, S-cam on rear axle passenger side. Midknight Welder replaced spider. Cowboy paid for spider. Zack put everything back together. Replaced brake chamber on #2 left axle. Replaced wheel seal on #2 axle right. Replaced wheel seal, s-cam on #4 right axle.	SD53	08/25/23	08/24/23	08/25/23 18:12:21 CDT	0 Form Item	6 Parts
12760	Complete	Replaced tag axle control box. Replaced tarp motor.	SD53	03/02/23	03/02/23	03/02/23 09:12:53 CST	0 Form Item	2 Parts
13240	Complete	Tag axle would not go up. The cause was a corroded line at the trailer plug as well as a corroded plug. Replaced the 7 pin female. Plugged air leak on passenger side tire on tag axle.		05/07/23	05/05/23	05/07/23 07:22:35 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
6858	Complete	Replaced tarp motor and head	SD53	11/08/20	11/08/20	11/08/20 06:16:49 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
10611	Complete	Front side of big tarp pole ripped off Repaired tarp pole.	. SD53	04/20/22	04/18/22	04/20/22 13:18:53 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
12239	Complete	#2 axle driver side tire repair. #3 axe driver side tire repair. Tag axle works as it should.	SD53	01/08/23	01/08/23	01/08/23 09:46:40 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
9753	Complete	Repaired left 2nd tire. Weld ICC bumper on rear of trailer.	SD53	12/21/21	12/21/21	12/21/21 11:43:03 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
11759	Complete	Front axle driver side tire changed. Tag axle passanger side tire flat. Flat repair from inside.	SD53	10/25/22	10/20/22	10/25/22 17:46:22 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
12230	Complete	Brandon in welding shop welded all 4 corners on tub.	SD53	01/07/23	01/07/23	01/07/23 11:19:11	0 Form Item	2

		King fixed marker lights.				CST		Parts
14116	Complete	Replaced license plate light.	SD53	08/31/23	08/31/23	08/31/23 17:02:29 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
7323	Complete	Replaced right rear brake shoe & drum Adjust brake & torque lug nuts	SD53	12/26/20	12/26/20	12/26/20 07:51:17 CST	0 Form Item	2 Parts
4131	Complete	Replaced all brakes except tag axle and did full service and brad welded the old shock bracket back in place on front left shock. New brackets are locked up in Wallys box.	SD53	01/30/20	01/24/20	01/30/20 09:43:53 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
16265	Complete	Checked lights Tires Hub oil Greased Trailer is good to go Brandon did the work		05/07/24	05/07/24	05/07/24 14:11:29 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
13172	Complete	Repaired corroded line to front and rear running light on driver side. Replaced corroded 2 inch amber light and 2 wire plug. Put new ends on the tarp cable to the plug.	SD53	04/26/23	04/26/23	04/26/23 08:09:44 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
6792	Complete	Changed super single	SD53	11/06/20	10/27/20	11/06/20 12:01:46 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
5554	Complete	Replaced dual prong tarp plug	SD53	06/18/20	06/18/20	06/18/20 05:51:34 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
11703	Complete	Middle Axle driver side tire repair.	SD53	10/07/22	10/07/22	10/07/22 06:49:14 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
15792	Complete	Rear Running lights and Wirings Replaced Kobe	SD53	03/02/24	03/02/24	03/02/24 11:00:05 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
10646	Complete	Replaced tarp motor and drive assembly	SD53	04/25/22	04/25/22	04/25/22 16:57:27 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
4568	Complete	Replaced hub cap on RF	SD53	03/03/20	03/03/20	03/03/20 18:22:43 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
4692	Complete	Replaced RF marker light & pigtail.	SD53	03/12/20	03/12/20	03/12/20 17:36:12 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
10863	Complete	Driver dumped load on tarp. Replaced tarp motor assembly. Replaced tarp roll tube.	SD53	05/25/22	05/25/22	05/25/22 13:19:16 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
11172	Complete	#4 Axle left tire. #3 Axle right tire. #2 Axle left tire. #2 Axle left - Wally fabricated new shock bracket.	SD53	07/10/22	07/10/22	07/10/22 17:27:27 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
7014	Complete	Air leak on airbag dump valve Need to oreder new valve	SD53	11/22/20	11/21/20	11/22/20 05:25:55 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
6840	Complete	Wield shock mount greased	SD53	11/07/20	11/07/20	11/07/20 05:40:27 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
7691	Complete	Sd53 tire repair left 3rd axle tire had nail in it	SD53	02/18/21	02/18/21	02/18/21 16:38:11 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
7876	Complete	Rr 3rd tire goes flatugged tire a Found screw in tire Pond filled with air	SD53	03/04/21	03/04/21	03/04/21 05:19:57 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part
6474	Complete	Welded cracks on trailer	SD53	10/06/20	09/29/20	10/06/20 06:18:43 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part

Change driver side front axle brake

10905	Complete	drum and tire. Change driver side second axle brake. Change passenger side second axle brake and wheel seal. Fix wiring to marker lights.	SD53	06/06/22	06/01/22	06/06/22 08:34:23 CDT	0 Form Item	3 Parts
11389	Complete	New brake wheel seal and a-cam bushings passenger front axle. New brakes, drums, s-cam bushings, abs sensors 3rd axle both sides. New brakes and drums tag axle. New tire passenger side tag axle. New airbag driver side 2nd axle. Grease job.	SD53	08/16/22	08/15/22	08/16/22 15:11:3 CDT	³ 0 Form Item	4 Parts
10352	Complete	Fix wire in junction box for air solenoid. Fix wiring to front corner marker. Fix wiring to passenger middle marker blinker. Brakes froze up with cuttings. Dig cuttings out and clean brakes up. Grease job.		03/10/22	03/10/22	03/10/22 11:24:1 CST	⁶ 0 Form Item	1 Part
13176	Complete	Mud flap	SD53	04/26/23	04/26/23	04/26/23 08:11:44 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts
12555	Complete	Tarp cord receptacle. Fixed marker light.	SD53	02/15/23	02/09/23	02/15/23 12:15:57 CST	0 Form Item	5 Parts
13093	Complete	Mud flaps	SD53	04/19/23	04/19/23	04/19/23 12:48:16 CDT	0 Form Item	3 Parts
10874	Complete	Service call to pdi. Tarp pole broke and burned motor up. Changed whole motor head assembly. Forced tarp to close. Will need new tarp pole	SD53	05/27/22	05/26/22	05/27/22 06:11:22 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
10891	Complete	Service call to pdi. Patch driver side pusher tire. Fix broken wire in junction box for dump air solenoid.	SD53	06/06/22	05/30/22	06/06/22 07:52:30 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
11139	Complete	Fix leak on driver side second axle tire. Air up other low tires.	SD53	07/08/22	07/03/22	07/08/22 09:51:23 CDT	0 Form Item	0 Part
7111	Complete	Replaced tarp	SD53	12/01/20	11/30/20	12/01/20 05:27:37 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
13459	Complete	Tires	SD53	06/18/23	06/09/23	06/18/23 09:52:32 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
6699	Complete	New super single	SD53	10/20/20	10/19/20	10/20/20 06:35:53 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
14019	Complete	Tarp arms didn't extend completely sprayed down with pb blaster and forced to move a few times and had smooth movement afterwards. Tarp pole was catching on the arm brackets causing it to not roll over into the closed position. Richard ground down the brackets to have more of a bevel for and easier rotation. Had help from Richard and Chris.	SD53	08/23/23	08/23/23	08/23/23 08:35:55 CDT	0 Form Item	O Part
4303	Complete	Fix wiring on tarp plug. Did an annual.	SD53	02/09/20	02/09/20	02/09/20 08:41:00 CST	0 Form Item	0 Part

4721	Complete	Cleaned air line filters	SD53	03/15/20	03/15/20	03/15/20 08:51:49 CDT	0 Form Item	1 Part
01/24/20 4140	Complete	Replaced tarp pig tail socket Replaced light	SD53	01/31/20	01/24/20	01/31/2011:51:28 CST	0 Form Item	2 Parts
11/09/21 9582	Complete	Change 7 Way Plug Add Air line antfreeze	SD53	11/30/21	11/30/21	11/30/21 09:34:05 CST	0 Form Item	1 Part
06/11/23 13588	Complete	Removed/replaced shocks removed/replaced wheel seal added hub oil roque tire Mechanic: JB	SD53	07/01/23	06/30/23	07/01/23 13:48:59 CDT	0 Form Item	2 Parts

62 Work Orders assigned to **Automated**

5 Work Orders assigned to **Laura Girolamo**

5 Work Orders assigned to **Chris Helland**

3 Work Orders assigned to Day Shift

 ${\bf 3} \ {\bf Work \ Orders \ assigned \ to \ johnnylangham@rocketmail.com}$

6 Work Orders assigned to Wally Burr2 Work Orders assigned to Richard Burr

1 Work Orders assigned to Naqibullah King Azizi

O Open Work OrdersO On Hold Work OrdersIn Progress Work OrdersClosed Work Orders

Total Time: 219 hours 49 minutes

Total Cost: **\$49288.51**

Total time to complete: **3297** hours **27** minutes